DELEGATE REGISTRATION | Mercure Wagga Wagga

PRESIDENT’S WELCOME DINNER | Townhouse

BREAKFAST | Exhibition Area

Scientific Session 1
Arthroscopic Fracture Management
Chairperson I Mark Hile

0830 Welcome
David Stewart

0840 1.1 Arthroscopic Management of Distal Radius Fractures
David Slutsky - International Guest Presenter

0900 1.2 Arthroscopic Management of Bennett’s Fractures
David Slutsky - International Guest Presenter

0910 1.3 “Stepwise” Arthroscopic Assisted Reduction and Plate
Fixation of Intra-Articular Distal Radius Fractures —
Evolution of Technique and Instrumentation

Nick Smith
0930 1.4 The Scaphoid Neutralization Screw
Nick Smith
0950 1.5 Arthroscopic Assisted Reduction and Percutaneous

Screw Fixation of a Bennett’s Fracture
Nicholas Wilssens

1000 1.6 Bruce Connolly Oration
Damian Ryan

1030 MORNING REFRESHMENTS | Exhibition Area
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Scientific Session 2
Reconstruction
Chairperson I David Stewart

1100

1130

1145

1200

1210

1230
1330

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

Pedicled Flap Coverage of Hand Injuries
David Slutsky - International Guest Presenter

Proximal Fibular Epiphyseal Transfer
Anna Watson

Vascularised MFC Bone Graft in Thumb Non-Union
lan Hargreaves

It’s not a Toomah
Mark Hile

Soft Tissue Resurfacing for Treatment of Allodynia
James Masson

LUNCH | Exhibition Area

Unallocated Time
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0815 BREAKFAST | Exhibition Area

Scientific Session 3
Ligament and Tendon
Chairperson I Nick Smith

0900 3.1 Arthroscopic Management of SLL Injuries
David Slutsky - International Guest Presenter

0920 3.2 Tendon Allograft Reconstruction for Chronic Distal
Biceps Reconstruction, Using a Two Incision Technique
and Littler Juncture - Surgical Technique and 6 Month
Outcomes in Two Patients
Alex Nicholls

0935 3.3 In Vitro Biomechanical Comparison of Side to Side
Repair Versus Pulvertaft Weave Using a Standardized
Suture Technique
Alex Nicholls

0950 34 Extensor Tendon Excursion in the Phalanges: Clinical
Application to Rehabilitation Programmes
Ray Jongs

1005 3.5 A Quick Threesome
Mark Hile

1020 3.6 Archaeology of a Hand Grip Strength Device
Mark Hile

1030 MORNING REFRESHMENTS | Exhibition Area

Scientific Session 4
Symposium and Difficult Cases
Chairperson 1 Richard Lawson

1100 4.1 Symposium: What | Learned this Year
1145 4.2 Difficult Cases
1230 LUNCH | Exhibition Area

2018 NSW Hand Surgery Association Conference




Scientific Session 5
Mixed Topics

1330

1400

1410

1420

1430

1450

1500
1530
1845
1900
2230

5.1

5.2

53

5.4

5.4

DRUJ Instability
David Slutsky - International Guest Presenter

Re-evaluating the Role of the Extensor Carpi Ulnaris in
Dart Throwing Motion
Nicolas Wilssens

Patient Preferences in Dupuytren’s Disease Decision
Making
Jack McDonogh

Should We Use NSAID’s During Bone, Tendon &
Ligament Healing?
Stuart Kirkham

Lesions of the Nail and Perionychium
Linda Martin

Longitudinal Melanonychia
David Stewart

AFTERNOON REFRESHMENTS | Exhibition Area
NSWHSA | Annual General Meeting

COACH TRANSFER TO CONFERENCE DINNER
CONFERENCE DINNER | Borambola Wines

RETURN COACH TRANSFER
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0815

0900

1000

1010

1020

1030
1100

1130

1200

1230

1300
1330

BREAKFAST | Exhibition Area

Scientific Session 6
Finger Fractures
Chairperson I Mark Hile

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

Finger Fractures and Management of Bone Loss in the
Hand
David Slutsky - International Guest Presenter

A New Cannulated Compression Clamp and Set Screw
Combination for Fracture Fixation: A Biomechanical
Comparison to the Lag Screw Technique

Graham Gumley

Dovetail Plate for Mallet Fractures. A New Plate that
Doesn’t Need a Slips Cordon
Graham Gumley

Early Active Vector Adjustable Skin Traction (EAVAST) for
Phalangeal Fractures of the Hand
Jason Fairclough

Symposium - Management of Enchondromata

MORNING REFRESHMENTS | Exhibition Area

Scientific Session 7
The Home Stretch
Chairperson | David Stewart

7.1

7.2

7.3

Arthroscopic Management of STT and CMC Arthritis
David Slutsky - International Guest Presenter

Ethics & Diversity in Australian Surgery - What is on the
Horizon
Jennifer Green

Crawford “Scotty” McKellar Anatomy Oration
James Ledgard

Quiz
Conference Close & Farewell Lunch
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