Thursday 29 November

1530	DELEGATE REGISTRATION Mercure Wagga Wagga
1800	PRESIDENT'S WELCOME DINNER Townhouse

Friday 30 November

0745		BREAKFAST Exhibition Area
		Scientific Session 1 Arthroscopic Fracture Management Chairperson Mark Hile
0830		Welcome David Stewart
0840	1.1	Arthroscopic Management of Distal Radius Fractures David Slutsky - International Guest Presenter
0900	1.2	Arthroscopic Management of Bennett's Fractures David Slutsky - International Guest Presenter
0910	1.3	"Stepwise" Arthroscopic Assisted Reduction and Plate Fixation of Intra-Articular Distal Radius Fractures – Evolution of Technique and Instrumentation Nick Smith
0930	1.4	The Scaphoid Neutralization Screw Nick Smith
0950	1.5	Arthroscopic Assisted Reduction and Percutaneous Screw Fixation of a Bennett's Fracture Nicholas Wilssens
1000	1.6	Bruce Connolly Oration Damian Ryan
1030		MORNING REFRESHMENTS Exhibition Area

Friday 30 November

Scientific Session 2 Reconstruction Chairperson | David Stewart

1100	2.1	Pedicled Flap Coverage of Hand Injuries David Slutsky - International Guest Presenter
1130	2.2	Proximal Fibular Epiphyseal Transfer Anna Watson
1145	2.3	Vascularised MFC Bone Graft in Thumb Non-Union lan Hargreaves
1200	2.4	It's not a Toomah Mark Hile
1210	2.5	Soft Tissue Resurfacing for Treatment of Allodynia James Masson
1230		LUNCH Exhibition Area
1330		Unallocated Time

Saturday 01 December

0815		BREAKFAST Exhibition Area
		Scientific Session 3 Ligament and Tendon Chairperson Nick Smith
0900	3.1	Arthroscopic Management of SLL Injuries David Slutsky - International Guest Presenter
0920	3.2	Tendon Allograft Reconstruction for Chronic Distal Biceps Reconstruction, Using a Two Incision Technique and Littler Juncture - Surgical Technique and 6 Month Outcomes in Two Patients Alex Nicholls
0935	3.3	In Vitro Biomechanical Comparison of Side to Side Repair Versus Pulvertaft Weave Using a Standardized Suture Technique Alex Nicholls
0950	3.4	Extensor Tendon Excursion in the Phalanges: Clinical Application to Rehabilitation Programmes Ray Jongs
1005	3.5	A Quick Threesome Mark Hile
1020	3.6	Archaeology of a Hand Grip Strength Device Mark Hile
1030		MORNING REFRESHMENTS Exhibition Area
		Scientific Session 4 Symposium and Difficult Cases Chairperson Richard Lawson
1100	4.1	Symposium: What I Learned this Year
1145	4.2	Difficult Cases
1230		LUNCH Exhibition Area

Saturday 01 December

Scientific Session 5

Mixed Topics

1330	5.1	DRUJ Instability David Slutsky - International Guest Presenter
1400	5.2	Re-evaluating the Role of the Extensor Carpi Ulnaris ir Dart Throwing Motion Nicolas Wilssens
1410	5.3	Patient Preferences in Dupuytren's Disease Decision Making Jack McDonogh
1420	5.4	Should We Use NSAID's During Bone, Tendon & Ligament Healing? Stuart Kirkham
1430	5.4	Lesions of the Nail and Perionychium Linda Martin
1450		Longitudinal Melanonychia David Stewart
1500		AFTERNOON REFRESHMENTS Exhibition Area
1530		NSWHSA Annual General Meeting
1845		COACH TRANSFER TO CONFERENCE DINNER
1900		CONFERENCE DINNER Borambola Wines
2230		RETURN COACH TRANSFER

Sunday 02 December

0815		BREAKFAST Exhibition Area
		Scientific Session 6 Finger Fractures Chairperson Mark Hile
0900	6.1	Finger Fractures and Management of Bone Loss in the Hand David Slutsky - International Guest Presenter
1000	6.2	A New Cannulated Compression Clamp and Set Screw Combination for Fracture Fixation: A Biomechanical Comparison to the Lag Screw Technique Graham Gumley
1010	6.3	Dovetail Plate for Mallet Fractures. A New Plate that Doesn't Need a Slips Cordon Graham Gumley
1020	6.4	Early Active Vector Adjustable Skin Traction (EAVAST) for Phalangeal Fractures of the Hand Jason Fairclough
1030	6.5	Symposium - Management of Enchondromata
1100		MORNING REFRESHMENTS Exhibition Area
		Scientific Session 7 The Home Stretch Chairperson David Stewart
1130	7.1	Arthroscopic Management of STT and CMC Arthritis David Slutsky - International Guest Presenter
1200	7.2	Ethics & Diversity in Australian Surgery - What is on the Horizon Jennifer Green
1230	7.3	Crawford "Scotty" McKellar Anatomy Oration James Ledgard
1300		Quiz
1330		Conference Close & Farewell Lunch
		2010 NCW Hand Current Association Conference